U.S. PTO 11/905561 10/02/2007

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

R

10-15-2007

EET

_	_	'e		
Our	Ref ·	925-387		
Oui	1/01	723-361		

-

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad. 10345	2734 ginal documents or copy thereof.							
To the Director of the U.S. Fatern and Track	ginar documents of copy thereor.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
1. Fumie KUNIMASA	1) Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
	,							
	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku							
	City: Osaka-shi, Osaka							
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 545-8522							
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	0) 37							
	2) Name							
Assignment	Street Address:							
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:							
Other	State: Zip:							
Production Date 1 10 0007	Additional manuals to additional to to May KANY							
Execution Date: September 18, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No							
4 Application number(s) or natest number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).							
(1) To be assigned	(1)							
(2)	(2)							
(3)	(3) ached ☐ Yes ☒ No							
Additional numbers att								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1							
concerning document should be mailed:	10 (0- CTD 0 (1))							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	⊠ Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140							
Internal Address:								
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any							
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which							
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter							
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.							
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.							
Only, Immigration								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Statements and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa-	HOTE IO WHO WITH DOLLAR WITH THE TANK THE THE TANK THE TA							
of the original document.	N. Carlotte and the control of the c							
H Warren Burnam, Jr. SULOOOOL	L00 8 9 9 1 October 2, 2007							
11. Warton Barnani, 11.	nature Date							
Name of Person Signing								
Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]								
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:								
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USP	TO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the OSI								

10/03/2007 HBELETE1 00000059 11905561 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

12554

PATENT

REEL: 019968 FRAME: 0061

				Case No. :			
<i></i>	ASSI Fumie KUNIM	GNMENT OF U.S. PA ASA	TENT APP				
(Inventors)							
					·		
(Assigned)	hereby does as	paid to each of the unders sign, transfer and set over	igned, the und to	0) and other good and valua dersigned agree(s) to assign	ble , and		
(Assignee) (Address)	SHARP KABU		a c	orporation of Japan	 -		
(Title)	22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-8522 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as SEMICONDUCTOR LASER DEVICE HAVING INCOMPLETE BONDING REGION AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT						
	for which the ur patent in the Ur	lited States of America or,	if not on eve	n date herewith an application date, then has executed on ation Serial No	n		
	The undersigne assignee at the	d acknowledges an obligation the invention was ma	tion of assign ide.	ment of this invention to said	t		
thereof and a may deem ne	iso to execute se ecessary or expe	e wnich may be declared a eparate assignments in con dient and further to perforn	nd any contin Inection with : It any act which	its necessary in connection valuing or divisional application such applications as the Assich may be necessary in control of Industrial Property or sire	ns ignee		
The ugrant of a val	undersigned agre lid United States	e(s) to perform all affirmat patent to the Assignee.	ive acts whicl	n may be necessary to obtain	n a		
The user and all Letter continuing approvenants that	undersigned here s Patent of the U plications thereof at he has (they ha	by authorize(s) and reques nited States resulting from f to the said Assignee, as A	said applicat Assignee of the entire intere	missioner of Patents to issue ion or any division or division ne entire interest, and hereby st herein assigned, and that ict herewith.	ns or		
The under the state of the stat	indersigned here ent any further ide ne United States I EE'S attorneys N epresent only ASS	by grant(s) the firm of NIXO entification which may be n Patent Office for recordation ixon & Vanderhye P.C. have SIGNEE with respect to this	ON & VANDE necessary or connected of this document we represented invention.	RHYE P.C. the power to insidesirable in order to comply to ument. It is understood and donly ASSIGNEE and will so opposite the undersigned	with		
Date September	er 18, 2007	_ Signature of inventor	Fumie	Kuninaca			
Date		_ Signature of inventor			 -		
Date	·	_ Signature of inventor		•			
Date		_ Signature of inventor					
Date	·	_ Signature of inventor			<u>.</u>		
V itnessed by	: <u>nooko</u>	7 dayashida	_ Date _	September 18, 200			
Witnessed by	r. Keiko	1 dayashida Tanemoto	Date —	September 18. 200	<u> 27 </u>		
	<i></i>				264637		

RECORDED: 10/02/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019968 FRAME: 0062